An Act relating to insurance; amending 36 0.S. 2001, Sections 311,
as last amended by Section 1, Chapter 150, 0.S.L. 2003 and 321, as
amended by Section 3, Chapter 307, 0.S.L. 2002 (36 0.S. Supp. 2003,
Sections 311 and 321), which relate to the Insurance Department;
providing conditions for renewal of license or certificate of
authority; adding certain entities and contracts to fee list;
exempting certain filings from fees; requiring domestic insurers to
keep certain information current; defining term; amending 36 0O.S.
2001, Sections 629 and 630, which relate to authorization of
insurance companies; changing term insurer to insurance company;
amending 36 0.S. 2001, Section 903, which relates to rating
organizations; modifying definition of homeowner’s insurance to
exclude certain dwellings; amending 36 0O0.S. 2001, Section 1250.2, as
amended by Section 53, Chapter 197, 0.S.L. 2003 (36 0.S. Supp. 2003,
Section 1250.2), which relates to the Unfair Claims Settlement
Practices Act; modifying definition of Insurer to include certain
organizations; amending 36 0.S. 2001, Sections 1435.6, as amended by
Section 13, Chapter 307, 0.S.L. 2002 and 1435.13 (36 0.S. Supp.
2003, Section 1435.6), which relate to the Oklahoma Producer
Licensing Act; allowing for retesting after thirty days; prohibiting
waiver of fees; allowing for revocation of license if censured or
placed on probation in other jurisdiction; amending 36 0.S. 2001,
Section 1450, which relates to the Third-party Administrator Act;
requiring partners in entity to be licensed; requiring notification
of termination; amending 36 0.S. 2001, Section 1928, which relates
to offsets; deleting certain filing requirement; amending 36 O.S.
2001, Sections 4030.2, 4030.4, 4030.5, as amended by Section 30,
Chapter 307, 0.S.L. 2002, 4030.9, 4030.12 and 4030.13 (36 0.S5. Supp.
2003, Section 4030.5), which relate to the Standard Nonforfeiture
Law for Individual Deferred Annuities; correcting statutory cites;
modifying conditions for approval of annuity contracts; modifying
certain minimum nonforfeiture amounts; modifying operative dates;
amending 36 0.S. 2001, Sections 6532, as amended by Section 1,
Chapter 439, 0.S.L. 2002, 6534, as amended by Section 2, Chapter
439, 0.S.L. 2002 and 6542, as amended by Section 7, Chapter 439,
0.S.L. 2002 (36 0.S. Supp. 2003, Sections 6532, 6534 and 6542),
which relate to the Health Insurance High Risk Pool Act; modifying
definition of federally defined eligible individual; modifying
eligibility requirements to include certain individuals; expanding
eligibility for coverage to certain persons; providing exemption
from preexisting conditions limitation for certain persons;
repealing 36 0.S. 2001, Section 1435.38, which relates to the
Oklahoma Producer Licensing Act; providing for codification;
providing an effective date; and declaring an emergency.



